
WESTERN	MICHIGAN	VS.	COLORADO
COLLEGE

12/12/2015
Kalamazoo,	Mich.

FINAL	STATS

Western	Michigan
(6-10-1,	4-6-0-0) 5

Colorado	College
(3-15-0,	2-8-0-0) 3



Western	Michigan	vs.	Colorado	College
Official	Hockey	Hame	Box	Score	(Final)

Colorado	College	vs	Western	Michigan	(12/12/2015	at	Kalamazoo,	Mich.)

Colorado	College	(3-15-0,	2-8-0-0)	vs.	Western	Michigan	(6-10-1,	4-6-0-0)
Date:	12/12/2015	-	Location:	Kalamazoo,	Mich.
Attendance:	2469	-	Start	time:	7:07	pm	-	End	time:	9:25	PM	-	Total	time:	2:18

# Prd Time Team Scored	by Assists Vis.	on	ice Home	on	ice
1. 1st 03:47 WMU EV Molino,	Griffen/4 LaPorte,	Nolan/5 14,13,15,4,16 17,16,26,15,13

Fleming,	Taylor/3
2. 1st 07:30 WMU EV LaPorte,	Nolan/4 Dienes,	Chris/6 15,36,14,13,6 16,9,17,20,26

Molino,	Griffen/8
3. 2nd 01:26 CC EV Trey	Bradley/6 Teemu	Kivihalme/6 14,16,13,9,8 20,17,12,9,23
4. 2nd 10:12 WMU EV Rebry,	Michael/2 Goff,	Neal/2 15,16,14,6,4 26,13,16,15,17

Molino,	Griffen/9
5. 3rd 06:53 WMU EV Conrad,	Colt/4 McKee,	Mike/3 10,22,29,36,6 29,22,12,15,13

Muir,	Aidan/2
6. 3rd 10:26 CC PP Trey	Bradley/7 Andrew	Farny/6 14,39,9,13,8 16,9,8,20

Sam	Rothstein/5
7. 3rd 13:47 CC EV Alex	Roos/1 Nate	Kwiecinski/1 28,6,13,27,23 22,21,15,13,8

Cody	Bradley/4
8. 3rd 19:23 WMU EV Molino,	Griffen/5 9,13,4,18,6,14 17,8,20,23,9

TEAM	SUMMARY
# Colorado	College G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
10 Tanner	Ockey 0 0 2 1 -1 1
13 Cody	Bradley 0 1 0 2 -1 0
14 Trey	Bradley 2 0 2 5 -3 0
15 Mason	Bergh 0 0 0 1 -3 0
16 Teemu	Kivihalme 0 1 0 1 -1 1
18 Hunter	Fejes 0 0 0 4 -1 0
2 Trevor	Gooch 0 0 0 5 0 1
22 Peter	Maric 0 0 0 1 -1 0
23 Matt	Hansen 0 0 0 3 +1 0
27 Ben	Israel 0 0 0 1 +1 1
28 Alex	Roos 1 0 0 3 +1 0
29 Gregg	Burmaster 0 0 0 1 -1 0
33 Tyler	Marble 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 Jake	Emilio 0 0 0 0 -2 0
39 Andrew	Farny 0 1 0 0 0 1
4 Duggie	Lagrone 0 0 0 0 -3 0
6 Nate	Kwiecinski 0 1 0 2 -3 0
8 Luc	Gerdes 0 0 2 1 +1 0
9 Sam	Rothstein 0 1 0 2 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Christian	Heil dnp
12 Jordan	Berger dnp
17 Westin	Michaud dnp
19 James	Martello dnp
20 David	Radke dnp
21 Zach	Aman dnp
3 Michael	King dnp
30 Derek	Shatzer dnp
31 Jacob	Nehama dnp
5 Cole	McCaskill dnp
7 Garrett	Cecere dnp

Totals 3 5 6 33 5

# Western	Michigan G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
11 Carpino,	John 0 0 0 4 0 0
12 Muir,	Aidan 0 1 0 1 0 1
13 Goff,	Neal 0 1 0 2 +2 3
14 McMullen,	Jade 0 0 0 2 0 0
15 Moldenhauer,	Scott 0 0 0 0 +2 2
16 LaPorte,	Nolan 1 1 0 5 +3 2
17 Molino,	Griffen 2 2 0 3 +3 1
18 Kaski,	Oliwer 0 0 0 4 0 0
19 Tiffels,	Frederik 0 0 15 2 0 0
20 Fleming,	Taylor 0 1 2 0 +1 1
21 Novak,	Kyle 0 0 0 3 -1 0
22 McKee,	Mike 0 1 2 0 0 0
23 Hadley,	Aaron 0 0 4 1 0 0
26 Rebry,	Michael 1 0 0 1 +3 1
29 Conrad,	Colt 1 0 0 2 +1 0
55 Hafner,	Lukas 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Schueneman,	Corey 0 0 2 2 0 1
8 Dries,	Sheldon 0 0 0 4 0 3
9 Dienes,	Chris 0 1 0 2 +1 1
TM TEAM 0 0 2 0 0 0
10 Pitt,	Josh dnp
24 Stokyewych,	Paul dnp
25 Nong-Lambert,	Willem dnp
27 Osborn,	JT dnp
28 Mellor,	Sam dnp
31 Olson,	Collin dnp
35 Gorsuch,	Tervor dnp
7 Iacopelli,	Matheson dnp

Totals 5 8 27 38 16

Goals	by	Period
Team 1 2 3 Total
CC 0 1 2 3
WMU 2 1 2 5

Shots	by	Period
Team 1 2 3 Total
CC 7 7 19 33
WMU 19 9 10 38

Power	Play	Goals-Att
Prd CC WMU
1st 0-2 0-2
2nd 0-2 0-1
3rd 1-3 0-0

Pens-Mins	by	Period
Prd CC WMU
1st 2-4 3-6
2nd 1-2 3-17
3rd 0-0 2-4

Three	stars:
1.	Molino,	Griffen
2.	LaPorte,	Nolan
3.	Trey	Bradley

Officials:
Referee:	29	Scott	Bokal
Referee:	21	Joe	Sullivan
Linesman:	52	John	Philo
Linesman:	93	Paul	Carnathan

GOALTENDERS
# Colorado	College Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
33 Tyler	Marble L 59:36 4 17,8,8 33
TM TEAM 0:24 0 0,0,0 0

# Western	Michigan Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
55 Hafner,	Lukas W 60:00 3 7,6,17 30

PENALTY	SUMMARY



Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time
1st Schueneman,	Corey WMU 2:HOOKING 07:52 PP
1st Trey	Bradley CC 2:CROSS-CHECKING 09:48 PP
1st Tanner	Ockey CC 2:BOARDING 13:29 PP
1st TEAM WMU 2:TOO	MANY	PLAYERS	ON	ICE 16:13 PP
1st McKee,	Mike WMU 2:INTERFERENCE 19:13 PP

Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time
2nd Luc	Gerdes CC 2:INTERFERENCE 12:33 PP
2nd Hadley,	Aaron WMU 2:HOOKING 15:05 PP
2nd Tiffels,	Frederik WMU 5:CHECKING	FROM	BEHIND 16:16 PP
2nd Tiffels,	Frederik WMU 10:GAME	MISCONDUCT 16:16
3rd Fleming,	Taylor WMU 2:BOARDING 03:56 PP
3rd Hadley,	Aaron WMU 2:CTH	ELBOWING 10:19 PP

Win-Hafner,	Lukas	(4-5-1).	Loss-Tyler	Marble	(0-7-0).



Western	Michigan	vs.	Colorado	College
Official	Hockey	Game	Box	Score	(Final)

Colorado	College	vs	Western	Michigan	(12/12/2015	at	Kalamazoo,	Mich.)

FACEOFF	SUMMARY

Colorado	College	-	Faceoffs

## Player W L
8 Luc	Gerdes 8 1
9 Sam	Rothstein 4 9
10 Tanner	Ockey 1 7
13 Cody	Bradley 3 5
15 Mason	Bergh 4 2
18 Hunter	Fejes 0 2
23 Matt	Hansen 3 6

Totals 23 32

Western	Michigan	-	Faceoffs

## Player W L
8 Dries,	Sheldon 12 4
12 Muir,	Aidan 0 2

15 Moldenhauer,
Scott

1 0

16 LaPorte,	Nolan 4 2
17 Molino,	Griffen 2 2
23 Hadley,	Aaron 5 9
26 Rebry,	Michael 5 4
29 Conrad,	Colt 3 0

Totals 32 23


